

Macomb County Board of Commissioners

One South Main Street, 9th Floor Mount Clemens, Michigan 48043 (586) 469-5125; bocadmin@macombgov.org bocmacomb.org

"One Team - One Mission"

BOC APPOINTED BOARD/COMMISSION SUMMARY SHEET

Name of Board/Commission	Macomb County Veterans' Affairs Commission
Origin	MCL 35.621
Appointment Authority	Board of Commissioners
Function	The Veterans' Affairs Commission oversees the Macomb County Veterans Services Department and appoints its Director. More information on the Veterans' Services Department can be found here .
Membership Composition	 7 Veterans that: are Macomb County residents have served honorably on active duty in the United States Armed Forces demonstrate knowledge, skills, and experience in public service, business, or finance. At least 1 member: representing a congressionally chartered veterans' organization within the county, to be appointed upon the recommendation of the posts of each chartered veterans' organization within the county; who is independent and may or may not be a member of a congressionally chartered veterans' organization within the county
Term	4 years
Meeting Schedule	1st and 3rd Tuesdays of each month
Per Diem	None